

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in CRLM No.
19601/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 4173 of 2009
(C/delay in filing SLP and With office report)SLP(Crl.)No.1861 of 2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgement and ex-parte
stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice.
Status quo as of today shall be maintained.[Madhu Bala] [Vinod Kulvi]
Sr.PA Court Master