

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2009  
(Crl.M.P. No.6527/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in CRLM No.33904/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH @ MANPHOOL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos...../2008  
(Crl.M.P. Nos.17728-17729/2008).

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master