

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 12465

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLM No. 471/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRL.MP NO.13128)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4126 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4107 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5115 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5388 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4909 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.../2009 (Crl.MP 11338)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.../2009 (Crl.MP 11533)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5174/2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office reort)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.764 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.9268 OF 2008
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO. 9330/2008
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.1097 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NOS.752-753 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5118 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRLMP 12021)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4956 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4943 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4933 OF 2009

S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4802/2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.836 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRL.MP 10842)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRL.MP 12904)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRL.MP 12363)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5338 OF 2009
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5377 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.1861 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5166 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL).../2009 (CRLMP 13159)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4934 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) .../2009 (CRL.MP 11075)
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.9394 OF 2008
(with appln(s) for vacation of stay or grant of bail with affidavit)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.832 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4883 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.5842 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for c/dely in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO. 4843 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.3473 OF 2009 (with office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Saharawat, Adv.(Not present)
-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petitions in which notice
has not been issued.

Until further orders, we direct that the operation of the
impugned judgments shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master