

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2009
(Crl.M.P. No.15963/2009)
(From the judgement & order dated 10/03/2009 in CRLM No.2661/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the
impugned order shall remain stayed.

- 2 -

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (Crl.)
No.../2009 (Crl.M.P. No.1622/2009), S.L.P. (Crl.)
Nos.752-753 of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.755 of 2009,
S.L.P. (Crl.) No.76144 of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.)
No.783 of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.786 of 2009,
S.L.P. (Crl.) No.829 of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.831
of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.832 of 2009, S.L.P.
(Crl.) No.836 of 2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1096 of
2009, S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1026 of 2009 and S.L.P.
(Crl.) No.1097 of 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master