

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLM No. 641/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH

- SLP(CRL.) NO.5842 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6385 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6442 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6441 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6444 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5768 OF 2009

(with appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report) (for final disposal)

- SLP(CRL.) NO.4126 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4107 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5115 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5388 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4909 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6487 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6488 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5174 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO. 764 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.9268 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.9330 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.1097 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.752-753 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5118 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4956 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4943 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4933 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4802 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO. 836 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO...../2009 (CRL.MP 10842/2009)

- SLP(CRL.) NO.6486 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5338 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5377 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.1861 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.5166 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6258 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4934 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.6485 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.9394 OF 2008
- SLP(CRL.) NO. 832 OF 2008
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4883 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.4843 OF 2009
- SLP(CRL.) NO.3473 OF 2009

(with applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N.Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This batch of Special Leave Petitions involve an important question of law regarding pre-mature release of the prisoners.

Keeping in view the importance of this matter, we have requested Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General of India, who is present in the Court, to assist

-2-

the Court. He takes note of it and requests to be given some time.

As agreed, list this case on 04th November, 2009.

Respondents may be served dasti in the meantime.

Registry is directed to provide the brief of the main petition to the learned Solicitor General of India along with any other documents in the connected petitions, which he needs.

Registry is also directed to list these petitions along with any other petitions pertaining to pre-mature release on the said date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master