

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)../2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 23913

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in CRLM No. 1405/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 23913/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 23962/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 23968/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 23974/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 23976/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 24033/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 24040/2009

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 55/2010

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 82/2010

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 62/2010

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 38/2010

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 69/2010

SLP(CRL.).....CRLMP 65/2010

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.for

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation and implementation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P.(Criminal) No.6638 of 2009 and batch involving similar issue and which has been referred to a larger Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master